
RESOLUTION NO. 1989- 161 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT RC 5592 %ITfl TEE STONE 
SAFETY ELE~;f~IC CORPORATION FOR T~I~ FURNISHING OF HEATING, 
VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT FOR TNE BREDA 
LRV TO PROVIDE FOR AN INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT PRICE IN THE 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $15,065.00 AND AN EXTENSION OF THE TIME 
FOR PENFORMANCE TO DECEMBER 31, 1989 (GENERAL FUND) - RAIL 
EQUIPMENT DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority by Resolution No. 1986-171 authorized Contract 
RC 5592 with the Stone Safety Electric Corporation to provide the 
Authority’s requirements for heating, ventilating and air conditioning 
(HVAC) repair parts for the Breda Light Rail Vehicles for a one (I) year 
period ending June ~5, 1987, at an estimated price of One Hundred 
Twenty-Thousand & 00/100 Dollars ($120,000.00); 

WHEREAS, actual orders exceeded the estimate by Fifteen 
Thousand Sixty Six & 00/I00 Dollars ($15,066.00) 

WHEREAS, all orders were placed within the contract period, but 
due to the long lead times, deliveries extended beyond the contract 
delivery date. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority~ Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to amend the contract with Stone Safety Electric Corporation 
for the furnishing of HVAC repair parts by increasing the contract price 
by an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Sixty Six Hundred & 00/100 
Dollars (S15,066.00), and a total contract amount of One Hundred Thirty 
Five Thousand & Sixty Six 00/I00 Dollars (S135,066.00); 
and by extending the time for performance to December 31, 1989. 

Section 2. That this amendment be payable out of the General 
Fund (Rail Equipment Department budget, Line Item 504, Materials and 
Supplies). 

Section 3. That all other conditions and provisions of the 
contract shall remain the same. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: November 21 1989 

President 

General Mana~tar~-Treasurer 


